pines, mixed woodlands, open fields or pastures, significant views or 
vistas, historic sites or structures, cultural sites or features, and 
centrally or strategically located open spaces well-suited for a green or 
park. 

2) A one and one-quarter (1¼) credit or one hundred twenty-five percent 

(125%) density bonus shall be awarded for all lands included within 
this classification. 

SCA lands are essentially buildable lands that, due to their location in proximity 
to sensitive water supply sources, require protection through a prohibition of

[...]

Greens or squares shall meet the following 
minimum criteria: 

1) The maximum length:width ratio of such a green shall be 4:1. 

2) Greens or squares shall have a minimum size of ten thousand (10,000) 

square feet and are recommended to be between seven thousand five 
hundred (7,500) and forty thousand (40,000) square feet in area. 

3) The use of multiple greens and/or squares is encouraged. A standard 

of one (1) green or square per twenty-five (25) to thirty (30) 
residences is recommended. 

h. Advisory Design Standards